GOLDEN PLAINS UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
CSEA BARGAINING UNIT

SALARY SCHEDULE-2018-2019

Title Group Step1l Step 2 Step3 Step 4 Step 5

ASB CLERK 1 14.83 15.49 16.19 16.92 17.69
BILINGUAL CLERK/INTERPRETER 1 14.83 15.49 16.19 16.92 17.69
BUS DRIVER 4 18.48 19.32 20.25 21.08 22.04
BUS DRIVER/CUSTODIAN 4 18.48 19.32 20.25 21.08 22.04
BUS DRIVER/GROUNDS PERSON 4 18.48 19.32 20.25 21.08 22.04
BUS DRIVER/MECHANIC 4 18.48 19.32 20.25 21.08 22.04
BUS DRIVER/MECHANIC HELPER 4 18.48 19.32 20.25 21.08 22,04
CAFETERIA CLERK/COOK 1 14.83 15.49 16.19 16.92 17.69
CAFETERIA CLERK/COOK'S HELPER 1 14.83 15.49 16.19 16.92 17.69
CAFETERIA COOK 1 14.83 15.49 16.19 16.92 17.69
CAFETERIA COOK I 2 16.19 16.92 17.69 18.48 19.32
CAFETERIA COOKS HELPER 1 14.83 15.49 16.19 16.92 17.69
CAMPUS MONITOR 1 14.83 15.49 16.19 16.92 17.69
CERTIFIED DIESEL MECHANIC 8 29.23 30.45 31.72 33.04 34.42
COMMUNITY LIAISON AIDE 1 14.83 15.49 16.19 16.92 17.69
COMPUTER LAB TECHNICIAN 2 16.19 16.92 17.69 18.48 19.32
CUSTODIAN 2 16.19 16.92 17.69 18.48 19.32
DISTRICT WIDE MAINTENANCE 4 18.48 19.32 20.25 21.08 22.04
EDUCATIONAL TECHNOLOGY ASSISTANT 4 18.48 19.32 20.25 21.08 22.04
GROUNDS PERSON 2 16.19 16.92 17.69 18.48 19.32
GROUNDS/MAINTENANCE WORKER 3 17.15 17.92 18.72 19.57 20.45
HEALTH AIDE 1 14.83 15.49 16.19 16.92 17.69
INSTRUCTIONAL AIDE 1 14.83 15.49 16.19 16.92 17.69
LEAD CUSTODIAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 6 20.32 21.24 22.27 23.20 24.24
LEAD CUSTODIAN HIGH SCHOOL 6 20.32 21.24 22.27 23.20 24.24
LEAD GROUNDSKEEPER 6 20.32 21.24 22.27 23.20 24.24
LEAD MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN (CERTIFIET 7 20.83 21.78 22.74 23.76 24.85
LIAISON AIDE/PARENT EDUCATOR 2 16.19 16.92 17.69 18.48 19.32
LIBRARY AIDE 1 14.83 15.49 16.19 16.92 17.69
LVN/DISTRICT WIDE 4 18.48 19.32 20.25 21.08 22,04
MECHANIC 5 18.94 19.79 20.67 21.60 22.59
MIGRANT CLERK 1 14.83 15.49 16.19 16.92 17.69
MIGRANT COMMUNITY AIDE 1 14.83 15.49 16.19 16.92 17.69
NON-INSTRUCTIONAL/YARD DUTY AIDE 1 14.83 15.49 16.19 16.92 17.69
REGISTRAR/COUNSELING SECRETARY 1 14.83 15.49 16.19 16.92 17.69
SCHOOL SECRETARY II/ATTEN. CLERK 2 16.19 16.92 17.69 18.48 19.32
SCHOOL SECRETARY Il 4 18.48 19.32 20.25 21.08 22.04
TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT TECHNICIAN 9 22.75 23.75 24.78 25.84 26.95
Longevity stipend 6-10 years of service .045% of base salary

Longevity stipend 11-15 years of service .09% of base salary
Longevity stipend 16-20 years of service .14% of base salary
Longevity stipend 21-25 years of service .19% of base salary

Board Approved TBD
Revised 4/3/19 mbf-for new 17/18




